
BOROUGH OF LONGPORT 

RESOLUTION No. 2023-12 
A RESOLUTION SETTING DATES AND HOURS FOR 

BEACH PICNICKING AND BARBEQUING 2023 

 

 WHEREAS, picnicking and barbequing on Longport beaches is permitted by ordinance.  This 

resolution sets for the dates, times and other conditions for picnicking and barbequing. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Borough 

of Longport hereby sets forth the date, times and conditions for picnicking and barbequing on the 

Longport oceanfront public beaches as follows: 

 

 (1) Picnicking and barbequing shall be permitted between the hours of 10 a.m. and 8 p.m. 

on the following dates: 

MEMORIAL DAY  Saturday, May 27 

    Sunday, May 28     

    Monday, May 29  

 4TH JULY   Saturday, July 1; Sunday, July 2; Monday, July 3; Tuesday, July 4  

 

 LABOR DAY  Saturday, September 2 

    Sunday, September 3 

Monday, September 4    

 

 (2) The barbeque shall be charcoal only, and the grilling surface shall not exceed 36 

inches in diameter measured from any one point to another; 

 (3)  All coals shall be extinguished with water, wrapped in aluminum foil and deposited 

next to the trash receptacles at the beach entrances.  All trash and other waste shall be collected and 

placed in the trash receptacles or otherwise properly disposed of. 

 (4) No alcoholic beverages shall be opened or consumed. 

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough of Longport reserves the right to 

amend the terms and conditions of, and prohibit, beach picnicking and/or barbequing. 

 RESOLVED, that all resolutions or parts of Resolutions inconsistent herewith are hereby 

repealed and this Resolution shall take effect immediately according to law. 

 Motion Second Yes Nay Abstain Absent 

Russo      X          X     

Leeds     X     

Lawler            X    X     

 

 

Date: 1.18.2023        certified by__________________________________ 

       Monica Kyle, RMC, Municipal Clerk  

 


